### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEGEND (BEIJING) LIMITED		04/15/2004	CORPORATION: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LENOVO (BEIJING) LIMITED	
Street Address:	No. 6, Chuangye Road	
Internal Address:	Shangdi Information Industry Base	
City:	Haidian District, Beijing 100085	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	10150	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3271488	LENOVO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2123084844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123084411

Email: trademark@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: David I. Greenbaum

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP
Address Line 2: F.D.R. Station, P.O. Box 130
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 306810.4005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David I. Greenbaum

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0445 3271488

CH CAN ON

900250886

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP F.D.R. Station, P.O. Box 130 New York, NEW YORK 10150		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	David I. Greenbaum	
Signature:		/dig/	
Date:		03/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0446

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004994 FRAME: 0447

**RECORDED: 03/29/2013**